

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1082-1083/2005

SUMAN JYOTI KHAITAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAZARIMAL MISHRILAL BAFNA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1423-1424 of 2005

SLP(Crl) NO. 1426-1427 of 2005

Date: 30/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO. 1082-1083/2005

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 5 to 11 served by way of publication

but there is no appearance.

SLP(Crl) NOS. 1423-1424, 1426-1427 of 2005

Proof of service of notice on respondent No.6, M/s

Manoj Oil Mills as per affidavit is not proper.

Petitioner to file fresh address of M/s Manoj Oil Mills and to take fresh steps in a week for issuance of

notice to respondent No.6, M/s Manoj Oil Mills.

-2-

Item No.4

Request of dasti in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within

four weeks.

List again on 5.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj