

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1082-1083/2005

SUMAN JYOTI KHAITAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAZARIMAL MISHRILAL BAFNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1423-1424 of 2005
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1426-1427 of 2005

Date: 12/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s)

Mr Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the petitioner Ms Anne Mathew appearing on behalf of Mrs Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Advocate-on-record states that now all the respondents in all the SLPs are served.

Registry has to verify the fact.

If it is so, matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules, since nobody is present for the respondent and there is no request for filing counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj